

Probate Suit No. 07 of 2025

Present: **Hemanta Sinha**
District Judge(In-ch), Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 02 Dated: 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Petitioner appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama.

O.P. no. 2 appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama along with a petition praying for time to file W/O on the ground as stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites upon O.P. no. 1,3&4 through Court process as well regd. Post with A/D.

Head Clerk of this Court is directed to keep the safe custody document Sl. no. 01 of 2025 in the safe custody of this Court after noting in the relevant register.

Regular P.O. is busy on administrative work at Contai.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.06.2025** for filing requisites.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
(In-ch)

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
(In-ch)