

Probate Suit No. 07 of 2025
Present: **Priyabrata Datta**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 06 Dated: 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D upon O.P no.3 & 4 and appearance of O.P. no.1 and W/S by O.P. no.2

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. no. 2 also present today.

No appearance is made by the O.P. no.1.

As such, the case do proceed ex-parte against the O.P. no.1.

Received S/R of notice upon O.P. no.4. Service is satisfactory.

No appearance is made by the O.P. no.4.

Received S/R of notice upon O.P. no.3. Service is not satisfactory.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites upon O.P. no.3 through both the ways.

O.P. no.2 files W/S duly supported by an Affidavit. Copy is served.

Fix **07.01.2026** for fresh requisites upon O.P no.3 and appearance of O.P. no.4.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.