

Probate Suit No. 07 of 2025
Present: Shib Shankar Ghosh
District Judge(In-ch), Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 08 Dated: 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D of O.P. no.3.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. no. 2 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Received S/R of O.P. no. 3 with a report from process server as “refused” tantamount to be proper service.

As such, the case do proceed ex-parte against O.P. no. 3.

Regular P.O. is busy in ongoing SIR project as per direction of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India as well as High Court as per notification no. 984-R(JS) dated 23.02.2026.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **16.06.2026** for hearing of the case.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge,i/c
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,i/c
Purba Medinipur.